# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/1996

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vista Chemical Company		02/01/1996	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Condea Vista Company	
Street Address:	900 Threadneedle	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387164	ALFOL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)166-5169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-266-5593

Email: jbushman@browningbushman.com

Correspondent Name: C. James Bushman Address Line 1: 5718 Westheimer

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-5771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VISTA 228-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. James Bushman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0114

900053354

0.00 15871

—CH \$40.

53354 REEL: 00334

Signature:	/s/
Date:	07/17/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=2docs#page1.tif source=1docs#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0115

STATE OF DELAWARE P.2.2
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:00 AM 03/01/1996
960060806 - 2018497

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### VISTA CHEMICAL COMPANY

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

We, W. C. Knodel, President, and M. A. Fisher, Secretary, of Vista Chemical Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Vista Chemical Company.

SECOND:

The Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be effected

hereby is as follows:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the

corporation's name is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is CONDEA Vista Company."

THIRD:

The Amendment was duly proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted

by the sole stockholder of the corporation in accordance with Sections 228

and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Vista Chemical Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by W. C. Knodel, its President and attested by M. A. Fisher, its Corporate Secretary, this day of <u>Federicans</u>, 1996.

W. C. Knodel, President

ATTEST:

Mary Ann Fisher Corporate Secretary

K. Vogal unan/nameching

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0116



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VISTA CHEMICAL COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISTA CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "CONDEA VISTA COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1704410

020217061

2018497 8100

**RECORDED: 07/17/2006** 

DATETRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0117